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1_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | expect public bodies to comply with and implement laws passed by the legislative

assembly

0 [ Gender | AGE
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver [ North/Inter
Vancouver Island i
A B C D E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
663 316 343 149 253 261 358 108 197
Top 2 Box (Net) 83% 81% 85% 65% 88% 93% 85% 78% 81%
C C *
437 201 233 71 160 206 223 78 135
Strongly agree 55% 51% 57% 31% 56% 73% 53% 57% 56%
C CcD *
226 115 110 78 93 55 134 30 62
Somewhat agree 28% 29% 27% 34% 32% 20% 32% 22% 26%
E E *
82 48 34 55 20 8 41 12 29
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 12% 8% 24% 7% 3% 10% 9% 12%
DE E *
62 36 27 40 17 5 31 10 22
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 7% 18% 6% 2% 7% 7% 9%
DE E *
20 13 7 14 3 3 10 3 7
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%
DE *
55 26 29 27 15 14 22 17 16
Don’t know 7% 7% 7% 12% 5% 5% 5% 13% 7%
DE F*
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | expect public bodies to act on the recommendations that they receive from independent
oversight bodies like the Ombudsperson, Office of the Information and Privacy Commissioner, Representative for Children and Youth, and Auditor General

Gender REGION

[ Gender [ A |
Total \E] Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver | North/Inter
Vancouver i
A B C D E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
657 320 334 170 233 254 351 106 200
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 82% 82% 74% 81% 90% 84% 77% 82%
CcD *
358 153 202 71 117 169 184 59 114
Strongly agree 45% 39% 50% 31% 41% 60% 44% 43% 47%
A cD *
300 166 133 99 115 85 167 47 85
Somewhat agree 37% 42% 33% 43% 40% 30% 40% 34% 35%
B E E *
63 40 23 24 26 13 33 11 19
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 10% 6% 10% 9% 5% 8% 8% 8%
*
52 33 19 18 22 12 29 9 14
Somewhat disagree 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 4% 7% 7% 6%
*
12 7 4 6 4 2 5 2 5
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
*
80 31 48 36 29 15 36 20 23
Don’t know 10% 8% 12% 16% 10% 5% 9% 15% 10%
E *
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | expect a public body should create and maintain full and accurate records necessary for
the efficient and effective administration of activities

0 [ Gender | AGE
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver [ North/Inter
Vancouver Island i
A B C D E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
689 339 347 166 256 267 378 105 206
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 87% 86% 72% 89% 95% 90% 76% 85%
C CcD G *
451 207 241 79 156 216 239 76 136
Strongly agree 56% 53% 60% 34% 54% 77% 57% 55% 56%
C CcD *
237 132 106 86 100 51 139 29 70
Somewhat agree 30% 34% 26% 38% 35% 18% 33% 21% 29%
E E *
51 28 23 40 10 1 19 11 22
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 7% 6% 18% 3% * 4% 8% 9%
DE E * F
42 24 17 35 6 1 14 11 17
Somewhat disagree 5% 6% 4% 15% 2% * 3% 8% 7%
DE *
9 4 6 5 4 - 4 - 5
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% - 2%
*
60 25 36 24 22 14 24 22 15
Don’t know 8% 6% 9% 11% 8% 5% 6% 16% 6%
FH*
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | expect that when a public body has the option to exercise its discretion in releasing

information it will consider the public interest in disclosure

0 [ Gender | AGE
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver [ North/Inter
Vancouver Island i
A B C D E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
621 296 323 151 218 253 342 93 187
Top 2 Box (Net) 78% 76% 80% 65% 76% 90% 81% 67% 77%
C CcD G *
329 154 173 64 113 152 173 58 98
Strongly agree 41% 39% 43% 28% 39% 54% 41% 42% 40%
C CcD *
293 141 150 87 105 101 169 35 89
Somewhat agree 37% 36% 37% 38% 37% 36% 40% 25% 37%
G *
108 67 40 51 42 15 52 22 34
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 17% 10% 22% 14% 5% 12% 16% 14%
B E E *
82 51 30 43 28 12 43 17 22
Somewhat disagree 10% 13% 7% 19% 10% 4% 10% 12% 9%
B DE E *
26 16 10 8 14 3 9 5 12
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 4% 5%
E *
71 29 42 28 28 14 26 23 21
Don’t know 9% 7% 10% 12% 10% 5% 6% 17% 9%
E F*
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | expect all political parties and their candidates to collect, protect and respect my

personal information by complying with provincial privacy laws

0 [ Gender | AGE
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver [ North/Inter
Vancouver Island i
A B C D E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
685 330 352 162 256 266 366 111 207
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 84% 87% 71% 89% 94% 87% 80% 86%
C C *
530 240 287 100 188 241 276 90 164
Strongly agree 66% 61% 71% 43% 65% 85% 66% 66% 68%
A C CcD *
155 90 65 62 68 25 91 20 44
Somewhat agree 19% 23% 16% 27% 24% 9% 22% 15% 18%
B E E *
68 37 30 44 18 6 32 12 24
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 10% 7% 19% 6% 2% 8% 9% 10%
DE E *
50 25 25 32 15 2 22 11 17
Somewhat disagree 6% 6% 6% 14% 5% 1% 5% 8% 7%
DE E *
18 13 5 11 3 4 10 1 7
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
D *
48 24 24 24 13 10 22 15 11
Don’t know 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 4% 5% 11% 4%
DE *
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - T2B Summary

Gender REGION

[ Gender [ A |
Total \E] Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver | North/Inter
Vancouver Island i
A B C D E

663 316 343 149 253 261 358 108 197
| expect public bodies to comply with and implement laws
passed by the legislative assembly 83% 81% 85% 65% 88% 93% 85% 78% 81%
C C *
657 320 334 170 233 254 351 106 200
| expect public bodies to act on the recommendations that
they receive from independent oversight bodies like the
Ombudsperson, Office of the Information and Privacy
Commissioner, Representative for Children and Youth, and
Auditor General 82% 82% 82% 74% 81% 90% 84% 77% 82%
cD *
689 339 347 166 256 267 378 105 206
| expect a public body should create and maintain full and
accurate records necessary for the efficient and effective
administration of activities 86% 87% 86% 72% 89% 95% 90% 76% 85%
C CcD G *
621 296 323 151 218 253 342 93 187
| expect that when a public body has the option to exercise
its discretion in releasing information it will consider the
publicinterest in disclosure 78% 76% 80% 65% 76% 90% 81% 67% 77%
C CcD G *
685 330 352 162 256 266 366 111 207
I expect all political parties and their candidates to collect,
protect and respect my personal information by complying
with provincial privacy laws 86% 84% 87% 71% 89% 94% 87% 80% 86%
C C *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - B2B Summary

Gender REGION

[ Gender [ A |
Total \E] Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver | North/Inter
Vancouver Island i
A B C D E

82 48 34 55 20 8 41 12 29
| expect public bodies to comply with and implement laws
passed by the legislative assembly 10% 12% 8% 24% 7% 3% 10% 9% 12%
DE E *
63 40 23 24 26 13 33 11 19
| expect public bodies to act on the recommendations that
they receive from independent oversight bodies like the
Ombudsperson, Office of the Information and Privacy
Commissioner, Representative for Children and Youth, and
Auditor General 8% 10% 6% 10% 9% 5% 8% 8% 8%
*
51 28 23 40 10 1 19 11 22
| expect a public body should create and maintain full and
accurate records necessary for the efficient and effective
administration of activities 6% 7% 6% 18% 3% * 4% 8% 9%
DE E * F
108 67 40 51 42 15 52 22 34
| expect that when a public body has the option to exercise
its discretion in releasing information it will consider the
publicinterest in disclosure 13% 17% 10% 22% 14% 5% 12% 16% 14%
B E E *
68 37 30 44 18 6 32 12 24
I expect all political parties and their candidates to collect,
protect and respect my personal information by complying
with provincial privacy laws 8% 10% 7% 19% 6% 2% 8% 9% 10%
DE E *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | expect public bodies to maintain accurate and complete records of their activities

0 [ Gender | AGE
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver [ North/Inter
Vancouver Island i
A B C D

E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
705 340 362 168 264 273 380 113 212
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 87% 89% 73% 92% 97% 91% 82% 87%
C cD *
523 238 282 94 192 237 274 91 157
Strongly agree 65% 61% 69% 41% 67% 84% 65% 66% 65%
A C CcD *
182 101 81 74 73 36 106 22 54
Somewhat agree 23% 26% 20% 32% 25% 13% 25% 16% 22%
E E *
53 28 25 37 14 2 24 9 20
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 7% 6% 16% 5% 1% 6% 6% 8%
DE E *
39 22 17 25 12 2 16 7 16
Somewhat disagree 5% 6% 4% 11% 4% 1% 4% 5% 7%
DE E *
14 6 8 12 2 - 8 2 4
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% - 2% 1% 2%
DE *
42 24 19 25 10 8 16 16 11
Don’t know 5% 6% 5% 11% 3% 3% 4% 11% 4%
DE F*
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | expect public bodies to be able to readily find and retrieve records

0 [ Gender | AGE
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver [ North/Inter
Vancouver Island i
A B C D E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
676 321 352 153 253 270 367 103 206
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 82% 87% 66% 88% 96% 87% 75% 85%
C CcD G *
458 214 243 83 162 214 236 76 146
Strongly agree 57% 55% 60% 36% 56% 76% 56% 55% 60%
C CcD *
218 107 109 70 91 56 131 27 60
Somewhat agree 27% 27% 27% 31% 32% 20% 31% 20% 25%
E E *
74 46 28 51 20 2 34 15 25
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 12% 7% 22% 7% 1% 8% 11% 10%
DE E *
63 38 25 43 18 2 28 15 21
Somewhat disagree 8% 10% 6% 19% 6% 1% 7% 11% 9%
DE E *
10 8 2 7 3 - 6 - 4
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% - 2% - 2%
E *
50 24 26 26 15 10 19 20 12
Don’t know 6% 6% 7% 11% 5% 3% 4% 14% 5%
DE FH*
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | expect public bodies to align records management systems to international standards

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver [ North/Inter
Vancouver Island
A B C D E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
645 304 338 159 233 252 357 98 189
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 78% 83% 69% 81% 89% 85% 71% 78%
C cD GH *
367 166 201 74 129 163 203 60 105
Strongly agree 46% 42% 49% 32% 45% 58% 48% 43% 43%
C CcD *
278 138 137 85 104 89 154 38 85
Somewhat agree 35% 35% 34% 37% 36% 32% 37% 28% 35%
*
77 49 28 40 28 9 33 16 28
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 13% 7% 18% 10% 3% 8% 11% 12%
B DE E *
66 42 23 37 24 4 30 14 22
Somewhat disagree 8% 11% 6% 16% 8% 1% 7% 10% 9%
B DE E *
12 7 4 3 4 4 4 2 6
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
*
78 38 41 30 27 21 30 24 25
Don’t know 10% 10% 10% 13% 9% 7% 7% 17% 10%
F*
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | expect public bodies to have an organization-specific set of policies and procedures

about records management and open government

0 [ Gender | AGE
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver [ North/Inter
Vancouver Island i
A B C D E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
687 338 346 164 255 268 374 113 200
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 86% 85% 71% 89% 95% 89% 82% 83%
C CcD H *
454 218 236 89 156 209 237 79 139
Strongly agree 57% 56% 58% 39% 54% 74% 56% 57% 57%
C CcD *
233 120 111 75 99 59 138 34 62
Somewhat agree 29% 31% 27% 33% 34% 21% 33% 25% 25%
E E *
53 23 30 37 15 1 21 10 22
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 6% 7% 16% 5% * 5% 7% 9%
DE E *
45 16 28 34 10 1 20 6 19
Somewhat disagree 6% 4% 7% 15% 3% * 5% 4% 8%
DE E *
8 6 2 2 5 - 1 4 3
Strongly disagree 1% 2% * 1% 2% - * 3% 1%
E F*
60 31 29 29 18 13 25 15 20
Don’t know 7% 8% 7% 13% 6% 5% 6% 11% 8%
DE *
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | expect public bodies to maintain and regularly review organization-specific file

classification plans that are used to organize records

0 [ Gender | AGE
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver [ North/Inter
Vancouver Island i
A B C D E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
662 321 338 163 246 253 355 102 205
Top 2 Box (Net) 83% 82% 83% 71% 85% 90% 84% 74% 85%
C C *
394 182 211 85 142 167 200 70 125
Strongly agree 49% 46% 52% 37% 49% 59% 48% 51% 51%
C CcD *
268 139 127 78 104 86 155 32 81
Somewhat agree 33% 36% 31% 34% 36% 31% 37% 24% 33%
*
60 35 25 38 18 4 34 12 14
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 9% 6% 17% 6% 1% 8% 9% 6%
DE E *
41 20 20 27 13 1 21 10 10
Somewhat disagree 5% 5% 5% 12% 4% * 5% 7% 4%
DE E *
20 15 5 11 5 3 14 2 4
Strongly disagree 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
E *
78 35 42 29 24 25 31 24 23
Don’t know 10% 9% 10% 13% 8% 9% 7% 17% 10%
F*
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - T2B Summary

Gender REGION

[ Gender [ A |
Total \E] Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver | North/Inter
Vancouver Island i
A B C D E

705 340 362 168 264 273 380 113 212
I expect public bodies to maintain accurate and complete
records of their activities 88% 87% 89% 73% 92% 97% 91% 82% 87%
C CcD *
676 321 352 153 253 270 367 103 206
I expect public bodies to be able to readily find and retrieve
records 84% 82% 87% 66% 88% 96% 87% 75% 85%
C CcD G *
645 304 338 159 233 252 357 98 189
I expect public bodies to align records management systems
to international standards 81% 78% 83% 69% 81% 89% 85% 71% 78%
C CcD GH *
687 338 346 164 255 268 374 113 200
| expect public bodies to have an organization-specific set of
policies and procedures about records management and
open government 86% 86% 85% 71% 89% 95% 89% 82% 83%
C cD H *
662 321 338 163 246 253 355 102 205
I expect public bodies to maintain and regularly review
organization-specific file classification plans that are used to
organize records 83% 82% 83% 71% 85% 90% 84% 74% 85%
C C *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - B2B Summary

1 | Gender | AGE
Total \E] Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver | North/Inter
Vancouver Island i
A B C D

E
53 28 25 37 14 2 24 9 20
| expect public bodies to maintain accurate and complete
records of their activities 7% 7% 6% 16% 5% 1% 6% 6% 8%
DE E *
74 46 28 51 20 2 34 15 25
I expect public bodies to be able to readily find and retrieve
records 9% 12% 7% 22% 7% 1% 8% 11% 10%
DE E *
77 49 28 40 28 9 33 16 28
I expect public bodies to align records management systems
to international standards 10% 13% 7% 18% 10% 3% 8% 11% 12%
B DE E *
53 23 30 37 15 1 21 10 22
| expect public bodies to have an organization-specific set of
policies and procedures about records management and
open government 7% 6% 7% 16% 5% * 5% 7% 9%
DE E *
60 35 25 38 18 4 34 12 14
I expect public bodies to maintain and regularly review
organization-specific file classification plans that are used to
organize records 8% 9% 6% 17% 6% 1% 8% 9% 6%
DE E *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | expect public bodies to identify and regularly review types of documents and data that

can released without request

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver [ North/Inter
Vancouver Island
A B C D E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
634 313 319 156 230 247 348 96 190
Top 2 Box (Net) 79% 80% 79% 68% 80% 88% 83% 70% 78%
C CcD G *
350 172 178 62 132 156 181 56 113
Strongly agree 44% 44% 44% 27% 46% 55% 43% 40% 47%
C C *
284 141 142 94 99 91 168 40 76
Somewhat agree 35% 36% 35% 41% 34% 32% 40% 29% 32%
*
82 46 34 42 28 11 37 17 28
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 12% 8% 18% 10% 4% 9% 12% 11%
DE E *
56 34 22 30 20 6 27 9 20
Somewhat disagree 7% 9% 5% 13% 7% 2% 7% 6% 8%
E E *
26 12 12 13 8 6 10 8 8
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3%
*
84 32 52 31 29 24 35 25 25
Don’t know 11% 8% 13% 14% 10% 8% 8% 18% 10%
F*
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | expect public bodies to respond to freedom of information requests within the 30-
business day statutory timelines unless a specific, articulable, and legitimate reason can be given to extend the timeline otherwise

Gender REGION

[ Gender [ A |
Total \E] Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver | North/Inter
Vancouver i
A B C D E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
667 330 334 165 244 258 357 108 203
Top 2 Box (Net) 83% 84% 82% 72% 85% 91% 85% 78% 84%
C CcD *
457 220 236 94 172 191 244 73 140
Strongly agree 57% 56% 58% 41% 60% 68% 58% 53% 58%
C C *
211 110 99 71 72 67 112 35 64
Somewhat agree 26% 28% 24% 31% 25% 24% 27% 25% 26%
*
64 30 33 38 16 10 36 13 16
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 8% 8% 16% 6% 3% 8% 9% 6%
DE *
54 26 28 31 14 10 29 12 14
Somewhat disagree 7% 7% 7% 13% 5% 3% 7% 8% 6%
DE *
10 4 5 7 2 - 7 1 2
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 2% 1% 1%
E *
69 30 38 27 27 14 28 18 23
Don’t know 9% 8% 9% 12% 10% 5% 7% 13% 10%
E *
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | expect public bodies to respect that fees are a barrier to access and not charge the

optional $10 application fee

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver [ North/Inter
Vancouver Island
A B C D E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
599 298 300 153 224 223 322 96 182
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 76% 74% 67% 78% 79% 77% 70% 75%
C C *
342 171 170 73 136 133 184 59 99
Strongly agree 43% 44% 42% 32% 47% 47% 44% 43% 41%
C C *
257 127 130 80 87 90 138 37 83
Somewhat agree 32% 32% 32% 35% 30% 32% 33% 27% 34%
*
117 62 53 50 32 35 62 18 37
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 16% 13% 22% 11% 12% 15% 13% 15%
DE *
83 41 41 30 25 28 43 14 26
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 10% 13% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11%
*
34 22 13 20 8 7 20 5 10
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 3% 9% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4%
DE *
83 31 52 27 32 25 36 24 24
Don’t know 10% 8% 13% 12% 11% 9% 9% 17% 10%
*
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | expect public bodies to ensure the use of fees is principled and restricted to evidence-
based calculations for processing large and complex requests, rather than on arbitrary estimates

Gender REGION

[ Gender [ A |
Total \E] Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver | North/Inter
Vancouver i
A B C D E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
638 323 313 169 230 240 349 100 190
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 83% 77% 73% 80% 85% 83% 72% 78%
c *
382 193 189 80 132 171 207 64 110
Strongly agree 48% 49% 47% 35% 46% 61% 49% 47% 46%
C CcD *
257 130 124 89 98 69 142 35 79
Somewhat agree 32% 33% 31% 39% 34% 24% 34% 26% 33%
E E *
60 28 32 30 22 8 27 15 19
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 7% 8% 13% 8% 3% 6% 11% 8%
E E *
52 26 26 24 20 8 24 13 15
Somewhat disagree 7% 7% 6% 11% 7% 3% 6% 9% 6%
E *
8 3 6 6 3 - 3 2 3
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
E *
101 40 61 31 36 34 a4 23 34
Don’t know 13% 10% 15% 14% 12% 12% 10% 17% 14%
*
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | expect public bodies to ensure that when fees are used, the applicant is paying for a large

and complex request rather than poor records management on the part of the public body

T T e T e T oy |
Vancouver Island
A B C D E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
654 332 319 164 235 255 355 102 197
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 85% 79% 71% 82% 90% 84% 74% 81%
C CcD *
439 219 218 94 147 197 237 71 130
Strongly agree 55% 56% 54% 41% 51% 70% 56% 52% 54%
CcD *
215 113 102 69 88 58 118 31 67
Somewhat agree 27% 29% 25% 30% 31% 21% 28% 23% 28%
E *
64 33 31 39 22 3 34 14 16
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 8% 8% 17% 8% 1% 8% 10% 7%
DE E *
48 27 21 29 17 3 25 11 12
Somewhat disagree 6% 7% 5% 12% 6% 1% 6% 8% 5%
DE E *
16 6 10 10 5 * 9 3 4
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% * 2% 2% 2%
E *
82 26 55 28 30 24 31 22 29
Don’t know 10% 7% 14% 12% 11% 8% 7% 16% 12%
A F*
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - T2B Summary

Gender REGION

[ Gender [ A |
Total \E] Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver | North/Inter
Vancouver Island i
A B C D E

634 313 319 156 230 247 348 96 190
| expect public bodies to identify and regularly review types
of documents and data that can released without request 79% 80% 79% 68% 80% 88% 83% 70% 78%
C cb G *
667 330 334 165 244 258 357 108 203
| expect public bodies to respond to freedom of information
requests within the 30-business day statutory timelines
unless a specific, articulable, and legitimate reason can be
given to extend the timeline otherwise 83% 84% 82% 72% 85% 91% 85% 78% 84%
C cD *
599 298 300 153 224 223 322 96 182
| expect public bodies to respect that fees are a barrier to
access and not charge the optional $10 application fee 75% 76% 74% 67% 78% 79% 77% 70% 75%
C C *
638 323 313 169 230 240 349 100 190
| expect public bodies to ensure the use of fees is principled
and restricted to evidence-based calculations for processing
large and complex requests, rather than on arbitrary
estimates 80% 83% 77% 73% 80% 85% 83% 72% 78%
C *
654 332 319 164 235 255 355 102 197
| expect public bodies to ensure that when fees are used, the
applicant is paying for a large and complex request rather
than poor records management on the part of the public
body 82% 85% 79% 71% 82% 90% 84% 74% 81%
C cb *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - B2B Summary

1 | Gender | AGE
Total \E] Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver | North/Inter
Vancouver Island i
A B C D

E
82 46 34 42 28 11 37 17 28
| expect public bodies to identify and regularly review types
of documents and data that can released without request 10% 12% 8% 18% 10% 4% 9% 12% 11%
DE E *
64 30 33 38 16 10 36 13 16
| expect public bodies to respond to freedom of information
requests within the 30-business day statutory timelines
unless a specific, articulable, and legitimate reason can be
given to extend the timeline otherwise 8% 8% 8% 16% 6% 3% 8% 9% 6%
DE *
117 62 53 50 32 35 62 18 37
| expect public bodies to respect that fees are a barrier to
access and not charge the optional $10 application fee 15% 16% 13% 22% 11% 12% 15% 13% 15%
DE *
60 28 32 30 22 8 27 15 19
| expect public bodies to ensure the use of fees is principled
and restricted to evidence-based calculations for processing
large and complex requests, rather than on arbitrary
estimates 8% 7% 8% 13% 8% 3% 6% 11% 8%
E E *
64 33 31 39 22 3 34 14 16
| expect public bodies to ensure that when fees are used, the
applicant is paying for a large and complex request rather
than poor records management on the part of the public
body 8% 8% 8% 17% 8% 1% 8% 10% 7%
DE E *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1.To ensure the highest standards of public sector recordkeeping are met and the public interest is considered, how important do you think it is to make the following
prospective changes: - Changing organizational cultures towards accepting public interest disclosure and improving records management practice

Gender REGION

[ Gender [ A |
Total \E] Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver | North/Inter
Vancouver i
A B C D E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
653 320 331 167 239 248 347 113 193
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 82% 82% 72% 83% 88% 83% 82% 80%
C C *
377 175 199 78 134 164 187 77 112
Very important 47% 45% 49% 34% 47% 58% 45% 56% 46%
C CcD *
277 145 131 88 105 84 159 36 81
Somewhat important 35% 37% 32% 38% 36% 30% 38% 26% 34%
*
80 53 26 48 22 10 47 11 22
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 13% 6% 21% 8% 4% 11% 8% 9%
B DE *
63 41 21 36 19 9 37 8 18
Not very important 8% 10% 5% 16% 7% 3% 9% 6% 8%
B DE *
17 12 5 12 3 2 10 3 4
Not at all important 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
DE *
67 18 49 16 28 23 27 14 27
Don’t know 8% 5% 12% 7% 10% 8% 6% 10% 11%
A *
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_2.To ensure the highest standards of public sector recordkeeping are met and the public interest is considered, how important do you think it is to make the following
prospective changes: - New regulations that ensure records management systems meet international standards

Gender REGION

[ Gender [ A |
Total \E] Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver | North/Inter
Vancouver i
A B C D E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
663 321 340 173 240 250 355 114 194
Top 2 Box (Net) 83% 82% 84% 75% 83% 89% 85% 83% 80%
c *
399 184 214 108 133 158 220 73 106
Very important 50% 47% 53% 47% 46% 56% 52% 53% 44%
D *
264 137 125 65 107 91 135 41 88
Somewhat important 33% 35% 31% 28% 37% 32% 32% 30% 36%
*
73 45 28 43 20 10 33 13 27
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 11% 7% 19% 7% 4% 8% 9% 11%
DE *
59 33 25 34 19 6 26 11 22
Not very important 7% 9% 6% 15% 7% 2% 6% 8% 9%
DE E *
14 11 3 9 1 4 8 2 4
Not at all important 2% 3% 1% 4% * 1% 2% 1% 2%
D *
64 26 39 14 27 22 31 11 22
Don’t know 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9%
*
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3.To ensure the highest standards of public sector recordkeeping are met and the public interest is considered, how important do you think it is to make the following
prospective changes: - Increasing resource allocation to freedom of information and records management functions in public bodies to reduce administrative burden

and develop in-house expertise
Gender REGION

[ Gender [ A |
Total \E] Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver | North/Inter
Vancouver i
A B C D E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
640 320 317 168 235 237 347 114 179
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 82% 78% 73% 82% 84% 83% 83% 74%
C H *
347 168 177 83 108 156 185 70 93
Very important 43% 43% 44% 36% 38% 55% 44% 51% 38%
CcD *
293 151 140 85 127 81 162 44 86
Somewhat important 37% 39% 35% 37% 44% 29% 39% 32% 36%
E *
81 51 30 43 23 15 37 14 30
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 13% 7% 19% 8% 5% 9% 10% 12%
B DE *
69 42 26 41 19 10 32 14 23
Not very important 9% 11% 6% 18% 6% 3% 8% 10% 9%
DE *
12 8 4 3 4 5 5 - 7
Not at all important 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 3%
*
79 21 59 19 30 31 37 10 33
Don’t know 10% 5% 14% 8% 10% 11% 9% 7% 14%
A *
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_4.To ensure the highest standards of public sector recordkeeping are met and the public interest is considered, how important do you think it is to make the following
prospective changes: - Legislation establishing an office to hold public bodies accountable for recordkeeping, akin to an auditor for records

Gender REGION

[ Gender [ A |
Total \E] Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver | North/Inter
Vancouver i
A B C D E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
685 332 350 173 252 260 366 119 199
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 85% 86% 75% 88% 92% 87% 87% 82%
C C *
421 190 229 99 140 182 216 83 122
Very important 53% 48% 57% 43% 49% 65% 51% 60% 50%
CcD *
264 142 121 74 112 78 150 37 77
Somewhat important 33% 36% 30% 32% 39% 28% 36% 27% 32%
E *
63 39 24 40 18 6 29 12 22
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 10% 6% 17% 6% 2% 7% 9% 9%
DE E *
54 37 17 32 16 6 22 12 20
Not very important 7% 10% 4% 14% 6% 2% 5% 9% 8%
B DE E *
9 2 7 7 1 1 7 - 2
Not at all important 1% * 2% 3% * * 2% - 1%
E *
52 20 32 18 18 16 25 6 21
Don’t know 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9%
*
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_5.To ensure the highest standards of public sector recordkeeping are met and the public interest is considered, how important do you think it is to make the following
prospective changes: - Legislation to introduce administrative monetary penalties for public bodies that unjustifiably delay processing freedom of information requests

and have unjustifiable recordkeeping failures
Gender REGION

[ Gender [ A |
Total \E] Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver | North/Inter
Vancouver i
A B C D E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
667 322 341 171 246 250 357 105 205
Top 2 Box (Net) 83% 82% 84% 74% 85% 89% 85% 76% 85%
C C *
414 196 218 90 141 183 213 76 126
Very important 52% 50% 54% 39% 49% 65% 51% 55% 52%
CcD *
253 126 124 82 104 67 144 29 79
Somewhat important 32% 32% 30% 35% 36% 24% 34% 21% 33%
E E G *
67 42 25 34 24 8 35 14 17
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 11% 6% 15% 8% 3% 8% 10% 7%
E E *
55 34 21 28 21 6 31 12 11
Not very important 7% 9% 5% 12% 7% 2% 7% 9% 5%
E E *
11 7 4 6 3 2 4 2 6
Not at all important 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
*
67 27 40 25 18 24 28 18 20
Don’t know 8% 7% 10% 11% 6% 9% 7% 13% 8%
*
800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. To ensure the highest standards of public sector recordkeeping are met and the public interest is considered, how important do you think it is to make the following

prospective changes: - T2B Summary

000000000000 ] Gender ] At |
_ N
A B C D E

REGION

Metro Vancouver [ North/Inter

Vancouver Island
653 320 331 167 239 248 347 113 193
Changing organizational cultures towards accepting public
interest disclosure and improving records management
practice 82% 82% 82% 72% 83% 88% 83% 82% 80%
C C *
663 321 340 173 240 250 355 114 194
New regulations that ensure records management systems
meet international standards 83% 82% 84% 75% 83% 89% 85% 83% 80%
c *
640 320 317 168 235 237 347 114 179
Increasing resource allocation to freedom of information
and records management functions in public bodies to
reduce administrative burden and develop in-house
expertise 80% 82% 78% 73% 82% 84% 83% 83% 74%
C H *
685 332 350 173 252 260 366 119 199
Legislation establishing an office to hold public bodies
accountable for recordkeeping, akin to an auditor for
records 86% 85% 86% 75% 88% 92% 87% 87% 82%
C C *
667 322 341 171 246 250 357 105 205
Legislation to introduce administrative monetary penalties
for public bodies that unjustifiably delay processing freedom
of information requests and have unjustifiable
recordkeeping failures 83% 82% 84% 74% 85% 89% 85% 76% 85%
C C *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. To ensure the highest standards of public sector recordkeeping are met and the public interest is considered, how important do you think it is to make the following
prospective changes: - B2B Summary

0 [ Gender | AGE
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver [ North/Inter
Vancouver Island i
A B C D E

80 53 26 48 22 10 47 11 22
Changing organizational cultures towards accepting public
interest disclosure and improving records management
practice 10% 13% 6% 21% 8% 4% 11% 8% 9%
B DE *
73 45 28 43 20 10 33 13 27
New regulations that ensure records management systems
meet international standards 9% 11% 7% 19% 7% 4% 8% 9% 11%
DE *
81 51 30 43 23 15 37 14 30
Increasing resource allocation to freedom of information
and records management functions in public bodies to
reduce administrative burden and develop in-house
expertise 10% 13% 7% 19% 8% 5% 9% 10% 12%
B DE *
63 39 24 40 18 6 29 12 22
Legislation establishing an office to hold public bodies
accountable for recordkeeping, akin to an auditor for
records 8% 10% 6% 17% 6% 2% 7% 9% 9%
DE E *
67 42 25 34 24 8 35 14 17
Legislation to introduce administrative monetary penalties
for public bodies that unjustifiably delay processing freedom
of information requests and have unjustifiable
recordkeeping failures 8% 11% 6% 15% 8% 3% 8% 10% 7%
E E *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Choose the statements that best reflect your knowledge of your access to information privacy rights

Gender REGION

[ Gender [ A |
Total \E] Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Metro Vancouver | North/Inter
Vancouver Island i
A B C D E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 386 411 216 308 276 399 108 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 391 406 230 288 282 420 138 242
515 248 265 142 189 184 257 103 155
I am aware of BC's Freedom of Information and Protection
of Privacy Act 64% 63% 65% 62% 66% 65% 61% 75% 64%
F*
298 163 135 95 98 106 159 60 80
| am aware of BC’s Information and Privacy Commissioner 37% 42% 33% 41% 34% 38% 38% 44% 33%
B *
397 183 211 112 140 145 192 73 132
I am aware that | can request access to my personal
information and general information from public bodies 50% 47% 529 48% 49% 51% 46% 539% 54%
*
341 166 172 94 120 127 161 66 113
| am aware of the right to file a complaint relating to the
handling of my personal information 43% 42% 42% 41% 42% 45% 38% 48% 47%
*
1552 760 783 443 547 562 770 302 480
Sigma 194% 194% 193% 193% 190% 199% 183% 220% 198%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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